# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6254444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAPANYTHING, INC.	05/30/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALESFORCE.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	415 MISSION STREET, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16236642
Application Number:	16236643
Application Number:	16236644
Application Number:	16236575
Application Number:	16236578
Application Number:	16236579
Application Number:	16236581
Application Number:	16236583
Application Number:	16236577
Application Number:	16236486
Application Number:	16236490
Application Number:	16236492
Application Number:	16236489
Application Number:	16053792
Application Number:	16053793
Application Number:	16053789
Application Number:	15784069
Application Number:	15784076
Application Number:	62407579
Application Number:	14318311

PATENT REEL: 053520 FRAME: 0173

506207704

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16053790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com

Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1:2000 HEARST STREET, SUITE 305Address Line 4:BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SFDCP500 CASES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: AMBER LUNDY	
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Project Meridian - Certificate of Acquisition 05-30-2019#page1.tif source=Project Meridian - Certificate of Acquisition 05-30-2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053520 FRAME: 0174

## SALESFORCE.COM, INC.

# CERTIFICATE OF ACQUISITION

May 30, 2019

The undersigned, Sarah Dods, in her capacity as the duly elected and qualified Executive Vice President, Corporate Governance and Transactions of salesforce.com, inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. I am the duly elected Executive Vice President, Corporate Governance and Transactions of the Company, and in such capacity, am familiar with the business, books, and records of the Company.
- 2. As of May 30, 2019, the Company acquired MapAnything, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. As of May 30, 2019, the entities set forth in Exhibit A hereto became wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 053520 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 08/17/2020** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Acquisition as of the date first set forth above.

SALESFORCE.COM, INC.

By: Sarah Pods

By: 4B0909F662794E0...
Name: Sarah Dods

Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate

Governance and Transactions

Certificate of Acquisition Signature Page

PATENT REEL: 053520 FRAME: 0176